

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 6854 OF 2024

**Genubhau Baburao Gawade Since Dec Thr Legal.PETITIONER
Heirs**

V/S

**The State Of Maharashtra Thr GovernmentRESPONDENT
Pleader And Ors**

**Mr. Sachin Deokar Adv for Petitioner
Smt. P. J. Gavhane, AGP for the State**

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE A.S. GADKARI &
HON'BLE JUSTICE KAMAL KHATA, JJ**

DATE : 15th April, 2026

P.C. :

**At the request of learned counsel for the Petitioner , stand over
to 24/06/2026 .**

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)